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any time, on application made, 'authorize any per-
son or persons, under such directions as the said 
court may prescribe, to examine the books and ac-
counts of the said company, and inquire into and 
report upon its management and affairs. 

SECTION 6. A majority of the directors of any Qualification of 
such corporation must be citizens of the state of ' hold". 
Wisconsin, and each director must be a stock- 
holder to the amount of five thousand dollars at 
least. 

SECTION 7. All acts contravening the provisions 
of this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 5, 1885. 

[No. 31, S.] 	 [Published March 6, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 34. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the Columbia County 

Agricultural society a sum of money therein 
named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assemby, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the ;groPriation 

Columbia County Agricultural Society, out of any ' 
money in the general Lind not otherwise appro-
priated, the sum of one hundred dollars for the 
year A. D. 1884. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 5, 1885. 

[No. 28, S.] 	 [Published March 6, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 35. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the governor's contin- 

gent fund a sum of money therein named. 
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 

in senate and assemil5ly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Apioroopriation 

governor of the state of Wisconsin, out of any $13' • 
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money in the state treasury, not otherwise appro-
priated, the sum of two thousand dollars, as a 
contingent fund for the year 1885, and two thou-
sand dollars as a contingent fund for the year 
1886. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 5, 1855. 

[No. 45, S.] 	 [Published March 7, 1385.] 

CHAPTER 36. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin State 

Horticultural Society a sum of money therein 
named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation, SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 
Wisconsin State Horticultural Society the sum of 
two thousand dollars, out of any money in the 
state treasury not otherwise appropriated. This 
appropriation is made to cover the years of 1885 
and 1586, and shall be paid to said society in two 
annual equal payments, viz.: in 1885 and 1886. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 6, 1886. 

[No. 1 [2, S.] 	[Published March 10, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 37. 
AN ACT to incorporate the city of Kaukauna. 

(See Vol. 2.) 


